
DMRAA Field Day 2014 Statistics 
 

QSO Breakdown by Band and Mode 
W0AK 

 Band CW SSB RTTY Total 

3.5 9 0 0 9 

7 536 101 0 637 

14 312 62 0 374 

21 264 11 0 275 

28 5 0 0 5 

50 0 0 0 4 

Total 1126 174 0 1300 

 
 

 

 

W0AK QSO Breakdown by Date, 

Hour and Band 

Date Hour Total 3_5 7 14 21 28 
Running 
Total 

6/28/2014 18 10 0 0 10 0 0 10 

6/28/2014 19 57 0 0 57 0 0 67 

6/28/2014 20 43 0 0 35 8 0 110 

6/28/2014 21 4 0 0 4 0 0 114 

6/28/2014 22 Thunderstorm Shutdown   

6/28/2014 23               

6/29/2014 0 49 0 0 49 0 0 163 

6/29/2014 1 99 0 2 97 0 0 262 

6/29/2014 2 54 0 1 53 0 0 316 

6/29/2014 3 72 0 47 25 0 0 388 

6/29/2014 4 134 0 131 3 0 0 522 

6/29/2014 5 36 0 36 0 0 0 558 

6/29/2014 6 85 0 85 0 0 0 643 

6/29/2014 7 6 0 6 0 0 0 649 

6/29/2014 8 48 0 48 0 0 0 697 

6/29/2014 9 48 9 39 0 0 0 745 

6/29/2014 10 60 0 60 0 0 0 805 

6/29/2014 11 37 0 37 0 0 0 842 

6/29/2014 12 75 0 75 0 0 0 917 

6/29/2014 13 67 0 52 4 11 0 984 

6/29/2014 14 57 0 18 6 29 4 1041 

6/29/2014 15 112 0 0 18 93 1 1153 

6/29/2014 16 68 0 0 7 61 0 1221 

6/29/2014 17 79 0 0 6 73 0 1300 

Total All Hours 1300 9 637 374 275 5 
 Other Iowa stations worked: K0CQ, KD0VVL, K0MIW, W0WML 

Comparison by Year 

Year/Category PSK31 RTTY CW SSB Total 

2002 (3A)     920 

2003 (3A)     760 

2004 (4A)     1761 

2005 (4A)     650 

2006 (4A)     1156 

2007 (4A)     1272 

2008 (4A) 0 0 658 51 709 

2009 (2A) 1 0 671 243 915 

2010 (2A) 0 0 671 365 1036 

2011 (2A) 0 0 1163 285 1448 

2012 (2A) 0 0 896 466 1362 

2013 (3A) 0 5 965 241 1206 

2014 (4A) 0 0 1126 174 1300 

2013 – 2014 
% Change 

N/C -100% +17% -28% 8% 


